CH \$65.00 543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P.		02/01/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONET SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	11812 San Vicente Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 605	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5436976	MONET SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	5432311	THE ART OF WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165863939

Email:dpuljic@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:Daniel Puljic / JONES DAYAddress Line 1:901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	623738-620032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Payoff - Trademark Release (Level Monet)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0777 source=Payoff - Trademark Release (Level_Monet)#page2.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Release (Level_Monet)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0778

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of February 1, 2019, by LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P., in its capacity as lender (in such capacity, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks), dated as of September 10, 2018, executed by MONET SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and licenses listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6462/0001.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

149301.01003/116816490 v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P.

By: Level Structured Capital I (GP), L.P., its general partner

by: Level Structured Capital Associates I, LLC, its

general partner

Name: Barry Osherow

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Title / Mark	Application No.	Date of Application	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
Monet Software	N/A	N/A	5436976	April 3, 2018
The Art of Workforce	N/A	N/A	5432311	March 27, 2018
Management				

149301.01003/116816490v.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0781